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Dylan J. Weaver
Adriana P. Kandel

OR.0282-4609  8/9/2022

Walnut Creek Township
Board of Trustees

OR.225-2965  5/10/2011
Walnut Creek Township Board of Trustees

OR.225-2965  5/10/2011

D
ut

ch
m

an
 H

os
pi

ta
lit

y 
G

ro
up

, I
nc

.
O

R
.0

23
3-

34
14

  5
/2

/2
01

2

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414   5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414   5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414   5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corp.
OR.0029-0338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corporation of Ohio
0265-0027  6/29/1994

Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.   OR.0233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.
OR.0233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414   5/2/2012

Marilyn K. Shrock
OR.231-193
1/11/2012

The Dutch Corp.
250-642  3/15/1991

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

Jacob A. Hershberger, Co-Trustee
Laura Hershberger, Co-Trustee

OR.0293-2175  9/5/2025

St. John's Church of Walnut Creek
OR.0286-3839  8/24/2023

St. John's Church of Walnut Creek
OR.0286-3842  8/24/2023

St. John's Church of Walnut Creek
OR.0286-3842  8/24/2023

Cheb Enterprises, Ltd.
OR.247-594  11/15/2013

The Board of Education
East Holmes Local School District

OR.0264-7256  8/22/2018

Katie R. Miller
OR.0262-3186  12/20/2017

BMR Silver Dollar LLC
OR.0290-5659  12/13/2024

Aaron Jamin Yoder
Carrie Anne Yoder

OR.241-1543  2/5/2013

Jennifer Lynn Christner
OR.171-3210  5/3/2004
OR.171-3214  5/3/2004

Edna H. Yoder
OR.0274-0278

10/5/2020

Oasis Propertie
s, In

c.

OR.0267-6401  5/15/2019

Steven M. Straits
Merry Lynn Sigrist-Straits

0228-0953  10/4/1985
OR.0083-0226  8/1/2001

Marty Raber
OR.0269-0142

8/27/2019

Roy R. Kline
Mary Jane Kline

240-697  9/30/1988

Floyd W. Kinsey
Dana Wall

OR.0289-1908  7/10/2024

Floyd W
. Kinsey

D
ana W

all

O
R

.0289-1908  7/10/2024

Miriam R. Yoder
OR.0278-6885  10/8/2021

Miriam R. Yoder
OR.0278-6885  10/8/2021

Oasis Properties, Inc.
OR.0267-6401  5/15/2019
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Lavon W. Miller
Michelle Miller

OR.0229-1550  10/28/2011

Timothy W. Miller
Marie A. Miller

OR.0129-0213  11/19/2002

Cheb Enterprises, Ltd.
OR.247-592  11/15/2013

JCK Table and Land, LLC
OR.0294-3834 12/30/2025

The Commercial and Savings
Bank of Millersburg
172-359   12/9/1969

The Commercial and Savings
Bank of Millersburg
172-359   12/9/1969

Walnut Creek Chocolate
Company, Inc.

OR.122-616  9/12/2002
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Bruce E. Byler
OR.63-148  11/28/2000
OR.195-658  2/26/2007
OR.225-1903  4/28/2011

JM Coblentz Properties, LLC
OR.0269-6556  11/5/2019

St. Johns United Church of Christ
OR.0209-2959  3/26/2009

Ura Gerber

Mary Gerber

108-161  1/19/1939

112-62  5/14/1942

Paul Gerber

Sarah Gerber

0108-0143  1/7/1939

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3404  5/2/2012

CHEB Enterprises, LTD.
OR.59-267   9/26/2000

Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.
OR.0292-5377  7/15/2025

JCK Table & Land, LLC
OR.0294-3834 12/30/2025

Cheb Enterprises, Ltd.
OR.247-592  11/15/2013

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corp.
258-415  12/31/1992

The Dutch Corp.
258-415  12/31/1992

Walnut Creek Township
Board of Trustees

OR.225-2965  5/10/2011 Walnut Creek Township Board of Trustees
OR.225-2965  5/10/2011 KL Miller Group LLC

OR.246-5080  10/8/2013
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The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999
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The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999
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Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3404  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3404  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.
OR.0233-3404  5/2/2012
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Dutchman
Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414
5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman
Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414
5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414   5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414   5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.
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Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414   5/2/2012
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Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.
OR.0233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
 Group,Inc.

OR.233-3414
 5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.
OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012
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Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012
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Wal-Miller, LLC
OR.238-2627  10/25/2012
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Campbell Oil Company
OR.0247-4709  1/17/2014

Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.   OR.0233-3414  5/2/2012
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Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.
OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Carlisle Court Company Ltd.
OR.0250-7107  12/8/2014

Carlisle Court Company Ltd.
OR.0250-7107  12/8/2014
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Carlisle Court Company Ltd.
OR.0250-7107  12/8/2014

Susan K. Owen
OR.0251-1157  12/30/2014

JM Coblentz Properties, LLC
OR.0270-2924  12/18/2019

JM Coblentz Properties, LLC
OR.0274-0792  10/7/2020

Simmie R. Bowen, Jr.
Corina B. Bowen

OR.0253-4451  9/3/2015

MBGM, LLC
OR.0285-5163  6/5/2023Dutchman Hospitality

Group, Inc.
OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Johnny R. Mast
Miriam O. Mast

OR.0254-0464  10/16/2015

Wal-Miller, LLC
OR.0254-2893  11/16/2015 KL Miller Group LLC

OR.0246-5080  10/8/2013

KL Miller Group LLC
OR.0246-5080  10/8/2013

Hebrews 13:2, Inc.
OR.0256-6269  7/1/2016

Hebrews 13:2, Inc.
OR.0256-6269  7/1/2016

Hebrews 13:2, Inc.
OR.0256-6269  7/1/2016

see card
 DV.112-62 is for a 4.7 ac

tract, after outsales this balance

is inside the road right of way

John R. Chupp
Ruth K. Chupp
Mary E. Chupp

OR.0260-6721  7/20/2017

Owen A. Hershberger
Amanda A. Hershberger

OR.0249-2107  6/30/2014
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Mark Schie, Successor Trustee
OR.0294-1912 11/17/2025

William M. Gummo
OR.0289-7040  9/20/2024

Aden Mast
Brenda Mast

OR.238-595  9/28/2012
OR.238-604  9/28/2012

Wallhaus Hotel LLC
OR.0282-6975  9/2/2022

M Coblentz Properties, LLC
OR.0288-2458  3/22/2024
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Lavon W. Miller
Michelle Miller

OR.0229-1550  10/28/2011

Linda L. Mullet
OR.0275-4993  2/2/2021

Daniel R. Troyer
Ruby J. Troyer

OR.0212-2453  8/10/2009

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3414  5/2/2012

Duane D. Miller
Emma A. Miller

OR.0281-3557  5/6/2022

The Dutch Corp.
OR.29-338  4/8/1999

Marcus P. Miller
Kari D. Stutzman

OR.0278-1717  8/16/2021 Walnut Hills Retirement
Communities, Inc.

OR.235-1731  6/19/2012

Walnut Hills Retirement
Communities, Inc.

OR.224-601  2/18/2011

Walnut Hills Retirement
Communities, Inc.

OR.224-601  2/18/2011
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18 The Board of Education of The East

H
olm

es Local School D
istrict

160-356  11/7/1966

East Holmes Local Board of Education
160-354  11/7/1966

Walnut Hills Retirement
Communities, Inc.

OR.224-601  2/18/2011

Aden I. Mast
Brenda S. Mast

OR.0241-1117  1/31/2013
OR.0264-5793  7/31/2018

Aden I. Mast
Brenda S. Mast

OR.241-1120  1/31/2013

Steven R. Troyer
Rhoda Joy Troyer

OR.0202-0633  1/24/2008

Wayne Yoder, co-trustee
Ellen E. Yoder, co-trustee
OR.0264-5957  8/1/2018

Aden Mast
Brenda Mast

OR.238-595  9/28/2012
OR.238-604  9/28/2012

Aden Mast
Brenda Mast

OR.238-595  9/28/2012
OR.238-604  9/28/2012

Aden Mast
Brenda Mast

OR.238-595  9/28/2012
OR.238-604  9/28/2012

Dutchman Hospitality
Group, Inc.

OR.233-3404  5/2/2012

Cheb Enterprises, Ltd.
OR.247-594  11/15/2013

KL Miller Group LLC
OR.246-5080  10/8/2013

Aden I. MastBrenda S. Mast
OR.0241-1117  1/31/2013

OR.0264-5793  7/31/2018

Marsha Hershberger
OR.0261-7330  11/3/2017

Marsha Hershberger
OR.0261-7330  11/3/2017

Mark Schie, Successor Trustee
OR.0294-1912 11/17/2025

Susan K. Owen
OR.0251-1157  12/30/2014

Adam R. Riehle
Lydia C. Riehle

OR.0277-1206  5/24/2021

Adam R. Riehle
Lydia C. Riehle

OR.0277-1206  5/24/2021

Classic Apartments & Real Estate
OR.0276-0016  2/26/2021

Wal-Miller, LLC
OR.0252-6177  7/1/2015

Heather R. Goings
OR.0270-6261  1/30/2020
OR.0278-0663  8/4/2021

Johnny R. Mast

Miriam O. Mast

OR.0254-0467  10/16/2015

Phillip L. Troyer
Effie J. Troyer

OR.0287-2859  12/1/2023

William L. Mallernee
Patricia J. Mallernee

OR.0287-4157  12/15/2023

Phillip L. Troyer

Effie J. Troyer

O
R

.0287-2859  12/1/2023

Heidi M. Miller
Merle N. Miller

OR.0257-0978  8/1/2016

M
erlin R

. Troyer

Em
ily D

. Troyer

O
R

.0290-5423  12/10/2024

The Cove at Walnut Creek
Condominium

OR.0229-1091  10/24/2011
OR.0238-2287  10/22/2012
OR.0247-5366   1/24/2014
OR.0248-0332    3/3/2014
OR.0249-2084   6/30/2014
OR.0250-6098  11/21/2014
OR.0258-0860  10/25/2016

Daniel R. Troyer
Ruby J.  Troyer

OR.0265-7138  11/19/2018

Felty's Acres, LLC
OR.0267-1639  3/18/2019

Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.
OR.0268-7141  8/20/2019

Roy R. Kline
Mary Jane Kline

OR.0273-7400  9/29/2020

Timothy W. Miller
Marie A. Miller

OR.0263-2264  3/14/2018

Isaiah J. Miller
Diane E. Miller

OR.0294-0339 11/17/2025

Nathan A. Yoder
Jolene A. Beachy

OR.0289-3279  7/30/2024

Marilyn K. Shrock
Ashley J. Shrock
John Alex Shrock

OR.0278-2119  8/19/2021
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Miriam R. Yoder
OR.0278-6885  10/8/2021

Zollikon Institute
OR.0282-7223  9/7/2022

Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc. (alley vacated CJ 26-224  3/29/1982
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Dutchman Hospitality Group, Inc.  (Jackson St vacated in CJ.23-572  4/2/1971)
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1)

4C Property Group, LLC
OR.0286-0880  7/14/2023

Matthew I. Miller
Laurita L. Miller

OR.0286-3978  8/25/2023

Living Waters Fellowship Church
OR.0286-3982  8/25/2023

Fredrick A. C
audill

Jean Ann C
audill

O
R

.0287-0529 10/25/2023

B & C Olive Branch LLC
OR.0289-1724  7/8/2024

BMR Silver Dollar LLC
OR.0289-1813  7/9/2024

Matthew I. Miller
Laurita L. Miller

OR.0287-4384  12/21/2023

Wal-Miller, LLC
OR.0238-2627  10/25/2012

Walnut Hills Retirement Communities, Inc.
OR.0224-0601  2/18/2011

Pump Street Investments, LLC
OR.0289-3459  8/2/2024

Jerry Hershberger, Trustee
Bethany Hershberger, Trustee

OR.0293-5042  10/10/2025

Flourish In  Walnut Creek, LLC
OR.0292-6551  7/29/2025

William L. Mallernee
Patricia J. Mallernee

OR.0289-1551 7/3/2024

Phillip L. Troyer
Effie J. Troyer

OR.0289-1554 7/3/2024

BMR Silver Dollar LLC
OR.0290-5659 12/13/2024
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LET IT BE KNOWN, THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED AS A REFERENCE
GUIDE TO PROPERTY OWNERSHIP. WE BELIEVE THIS INFORMATION TO
BE CORRECT AND CURRENT, HOWEVER IT IS NOT INTENDED FOR ANY
LEGAL USE, WHETHER IT BE SALES, TRANSFFERS, TRADES, LEASES
OF ANY TYPE, ETC. AND DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS OF ANY NATURE OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.
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